



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E57D0
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717275 (*)
Contract Desc: Ditch Reshape and Pond Cleaning

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PREMIER PAVING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$478,938.45	100.00%
2	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$569,001.22	118.80%
3	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$639,942.15	133.62%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$683,270.92	142.66%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$876,511.12	183.01%
6	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,832,834.44	382.69%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E57D0
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717275 (*)
Contract Descr: Ditch Reshape and Pond Cleaning
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E57D0
 Financial Project No.: 427957-1-72-75
 Fiscal Year: 2026
 Counties: Orange & Osceola
 Calendar Days: 180
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay item Project.

INTENT:

The work under this Contract consists of ditch cleaning & reshaping, pond restoration, sodding, pipe desilting, and video in various locations in Orange and Osceola Counties.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(2) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	54,800.00000	54,800.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	17,200.00000	17,200.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(4.780) AC (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0020 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL		60.000 EA	400.00000	24,000.00	375.00000	22,500.00	150.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E57D0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(2) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		600.000 CY	30.00000	18,000.00	25.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	30,000.00
0030 0120 9 1 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		1,500.000 LF	3.00000	4,500.00	5.00000	7,500.00	5.00000	7,500.00
0035 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		2,600.000 LF	5.00000	13,000.00	7.25000	18,850.00	7.50000	19,500.00
0040 0120 10 21 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		6,186.000 LF	5.00000	30,930.00	12.00000	74,232.00	10.00000	61,860.00
0045 0120 10 22 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		4,175.000 LF	8.00000	33,400.00	20.00000	83,500.00	12.50000	52,187.50
0050 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		23,190.930 SY	4.25000	98,561.45	5.50000	127,550.12	5.00000	115,954.65
0055 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		53.000 LF	7.00000	371.00	45.00000	2,385.00	5.00000	265.00
0060 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		105.000 LF	7.00000	735.00	32.00000	3,360.00	7.50000	787.50
0065 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		140.000 LF	8.00000	1,120.00	20.00000	2,800.00	10.00000	1,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 006 Contract: E57D0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(2) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0070 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		385.000 LF	6.00000	2,310.00	25.00000	9,625.00	12.50000	4,812.50
0075 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		1,489.000 LF	7.00000	10,423.00	35.00000	52,115.00	15.00000	22,335.00
0080 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		2,172.000 LF	3.00000	6,516.00	8.75000	19,005.00	4.00000	8,688.00
0085 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		12.560 AC	1,200.00000	15,072.00	284.96000	3,579.10	450.00000	5,652.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$478,938.45		\$569,001.22		\$639,942.15
Contract Grand Totals:				\$478,938.45		\$569,001.22		639,942.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 006 Contract: E57D0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	100.00000	100.00	75,800.00000	75,800.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	57,500.00000	57,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(4.780) AC (LS)	119,500.00000	119,500.00	54,400.00000	54,400.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0020 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL		60.000 EA	400.00000	24,000.00	900.00000	54,000.00	650.00000	39,000.00
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		600.000 CY	48.00000	28,800.00	85.00000	51,000.00	85.00000	51,000.00
0030 0120 9 1 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		1,500.000 LF	9.61000	14,415.00	18.00000	27,000.00	45.00000	67,500.00
0035 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		2,600.000 LF	14.00000	36,400.00	25.00000	65,000.00	65.00000	169,000.00
0040 0120 10 21 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		6,186.000 LF	9.61000	59,447.46	5.50000	34,023.00	65.00000	402,090.00
0045 0120 10 22 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		4,175.000 LF	14.00000	58,450.00	8.00000	33,400.00	85.00000	354,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 006 Contract: E57D0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0050 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		23,190.930 SY	8.88000	205,935.46	5.50000	127,550.12	8.00000	185,527.44
0055 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		53.000 LF	45.00000	2,385.00	100.00000	5,300.00	45.00000	2,385.00
0060 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		105.000 LF	100.00000	10,500.00	35.00000	3,675.00	7.00000	735.00
0065 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		140.000 LF	100.00000	14,000.00	45.00000	6,300.00	28.00000	3,920.00
0070 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		385.000 LF	88.00000	33,880.00	85.00000	32,725.00	38.00000	14,630.00
0075 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		1,489.000 LF	26.00000	38,714.00	150.00000	223,350.00	48.00000	71,472.00
0080 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		2,172.000 LF	10.00000	21,720.00	10.00000	21,720.00	25.00000	54,300.00
0085 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		12.560 AC	400.00000	5,024.00	300.00000	3,768.00	2,500.00000	31,400.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$683,270.92		\$876,511.12		\$1,832,834.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 006 Contract: E57D0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$683,270.92		\$876,511.12		1,832,834.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E57D0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.